Company X Cloud Compliance Agreement

This is a legally binding and enforceable agreement. In exchange for allowing you to use your personal device in our corporate environment; you agree as follows:

Acceptance of this agreement is a condition to your being allowed to use your personal device in our corporate environment, and you agree to abide by the Company's Cloud Compliance Policy and any amendments from time to time.

If your device is lost or stolen, you must notify Company X. immediately by telephone +1 (123) 456 7890 to report the loss.

Things you should know:

- The Company may access all company data stored on your personal device while it is enrolled. You irrevocably consent to such access in accordance with the Company's Privacy Policy until your personal device is de-enrolled from the program.
- The Company has the authority to remotely wipe corporate data on personal devices should the need arise, including for security reasons or if employment is terminated by either party.
- In case of violation of the Company's Cloud Compliance Policy, the organization may take any or all of the following steps, among others:
 - Special training to help you understand security measures
 - Loss of mobile device privileges
 - o Surrender of device and/or remote wiping of the corporate data on the device
 - Termination of employment / contract

This device must remain compliant with the Company's Cloud Compliance Policy to continue to be allowed access to the corporate network, email, contacts, and other corporate information.

If you wish to no longer use your personal device in our corporate environment, you must contact Company X. to have the device removed. The company may delete all corporate information on your personal device prior to removing your personal device from the program.